
BEFORE THE NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION 

DOCKET NO. E-2, SUB 1177 
DOCKET NO. E-7, SUB 1172 

In the Matter of 

Cube Yadkin Generation, LLC, 
Complainant  

v.  

Duke Energy Progress, LLC, and Duke 
Energy Carolinas, LLC, Respondents  

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

CONSENT TO REMOTE HEARING 

Pursuant to the Commission’s December 10, 2020 Order Granting Third Extension of Time 

and Scheduling Remote Hearing, Complainant Cube Yadkin Generation, LLC hereby consents to 

hold the hearing scheduled for 10:00 a.m. on Wednesday, March 3, 2021 remotely.  

This the 16th day of February, 2021. 

KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP 

By: /s___________________________________ 
Benjamin L. Snowden 
N.C. Bar No. 51745 
Joseph S. Dowdy 
N.C. Bar No. 31941 
Phillip A. Harris, Jr.  
N.C. Bar No. 39740 
4208 Six Forks Road, Suite 1400 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27609 
Telephone: (919) 420-1700 
Email:  bsnowden@kilpatricktownsend.com 

jdowdy@kilpatricktownsend.com 
pharris@kilpatricktownsend.com 

Attorneys for Cube Yadkin Generation, LLC
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that a copy of the foregoing Consent to Remote Hearing has been served by 

electronic mail, properly addressed to parties of record. 

Kendrick C. Fentress 
Associate General Counsel 
Duke Energy Corporation 
P.O. Box 1551/NCRH20 
Raleigh, NC 27602 
Phone: (919) 546-6733 
Kendrick.Fentress@duke-energy.com 

Robert W. Kaylor 
Law Office of Robert W. Kaylor, P.A. 
353 E. Six Forks Road, Ste. 260 
Raleigh, NC 27609 
Phone: (919) 828-5250 
bkaylor@rwkaylorlaw.com 

Dwight W. Allen 
Allen Law Office, PLLC 
4030 Wake Forest Road, Suite 115 
Raleigh, NC 27609 
Phone: (919) 838-0529 
dallen@theallenlawoffices.com 

This the 16th day of February, 2021. 

/s 
Benjamin L. Snowden 
Kilpatrick Townsend Stockton LLP 
4208 Six Forks Road, Suite 1400 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27609 
Telephone: (919) 420-1700 
bsnowden@kilpatricktownsend.com
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